

CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

MODICINIAL

UNIGINAL			KEVISED
Candidate Name	WILLIAM I NI	CHO	LSON
Voter Registration ID #	118656412		
Residence Address	24471 TERZET	TO L	N UNIT 501
City and Zip Code	BONITA SPRIN	65,	FL, 34134
	Check if same as above.	Chec	k if different from residence.
Mailing Address			
Maning Address			
	Daytime (list below)	T	Alternate (list below)
Telephone Number(s)	815 791 6813	OR	
Campaign Email Address	SUNDANCER 30	121	EGMAIL, COM
Campaign Website	NONE		
Office Sought	SUPERVISOR BA	ISIDE	IMPROVEMENT COD
Area, District, Group or Seat #	SEAT # 5		
 Judicial, School Board, and Special District Of Mosquito Control are non-partisan offices. A candidate for a Constitutional Office or Control indicate a political party affiliation or "No Page 1986". 	A candidate for these offices, must ounty Commission may file partisan	indicate	"non-partisan" on the line below.
→ Political Party for Office Sought	MON AIN	PAR	MABIT
Incumbent	⊻Yes		□No
Date of Birth	APRIL 5, 194	9	
Candidate Signature & Date	Upuiholson		MAY 6,2024

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections posts all candidate-qualifying documents and campaign finance reports on its website www.lee.vote or visit the following link: https://www.lee.vote/Candidates/Archived-Candidate-Lists. Under Florida Law, a candidate's campaign-contact information, such as address, telephone number, and email address are available to the public. If you have questions or need more information about becoming a candidate for public office, please call (239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) and ask for the Qualifying Department.



Affidavit of Intent Special District Candidates

A special district candidate is prohibited from financing ANY PORTION OF his/her campaign with personal funds except as provided in this affidavit.

district office of: Bey SIDE IMPROVEMENT CDD SUPERVISOR, SEAT #5 (include district name AND .district, seat, area or group #) in the November 5, 2024 General Election. I declare that my only campaign expense, from personal funds, shall be the \$25 candidate-qualifying fee OR the signature verification fee for candidates who qualify by the candidate-
(include district name AND .district, seat, area or group #) in the November 5, 2024 General Election. I declare that my only campaign expense, from personal funds, shall
in the November 5, 2024 General Election. I declare that my only campaign expense, from personal funds, shall
petition method by submitting the valid signatures of 25 registered voters residing within the District boundaries.
Provided that this is my <i>only campaign expense</i> , <u>I will not be required to</u> : appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depository or file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statutes §99.061 or §106.07. I understand that I am prohibited from expending, collecting, soliciting, or accepting any money or contribution(s) in-kind, in connection with my campaign.
In the event I later decide to, collect, solicit, or accept any money or contribution(s) in-kind, or make any additional campaign expense, I understand that <u>prior to doing so, I am required to file</u> Form DS-DE 9 (Appointment of Campaign Treasurer/Designation of Campaign Depository Form) with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections. My campaign shall then be subject to campaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periodic campaign treasurer's reports, as required by Florida Statute §106.07, with the Florida Division of Elections.
X Unicholson MAY 6,2024 Signature of Candidate Date

FS 106.021(1)(a) No person shall accept any contribution or make any expenditure with a view to bringing about his or her nomination, election, or retention in public office, or authorize another to accept such contributions or make such expenditure on the person's behalf, unless such person has appointed a campaign treasurer and designated a primary campaign depository.



Appeared distriction for explain as district, in the end of the en

			County of Lee
for the independent special	om cambiate	9. r - 9. c ⁻¹	, i
			to a star intelli-
	and an area of the first of the	The state of the s	

in the November 5, 2024 General Election. Technic that my sub-compaint expense from personal tunds, shall be the \$25 candidate qualifying for OR the signature verification for for candidates who qualify by the candidate petition method by submitting for valid signatures of 25 registers by constructing within the District Foundaries.

Provided that this is my and comparate expenses, with not be required to, appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depositions in the periodic commonly treasurer? I reports as required by Florida statuter 399 to 1 or \$106.07. I understand that I am profibilited from expending or the ing. solicions, or accepting any maney in contribution, at hid in connection with my carepagn.

In the exact I tater dende to, collect, sat it or a copt any manay or countribution(s) makind or make any additional campaign expense. Landerstand that prior to doing sat I am required to the Form OS DE 9 (Appointment of Campaign Treasures/Dosignation of Campaign Depository Form) with the Lee Country Supervisor of Election.

My campaign shall then be rubject to Lampaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes. Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periods campaign finances reports, as a round by Florida Statute \$106:07. With the Florida Division of Elections.



Simplifier Carried m

State of Florida

9160

FS INBOZI(1) () 1 place and cover steps withoution and analysis and the countries of the co

Ashley Lukis
Chair
Michelle Anchors
Vice Chair
William P. Cervone
Tina Descovich
Freddie Figgers
Luis M. Fusté
Wengay M. Newton, Sr.
Jim Waldman

*24JUN04PM0320 SDE Lee Co F1

Kerrie J. Stillman Executive Director

Steven J. Zuilkowski

Deputy Executive Director/

General Counsel

(850) 488-7864 Phone (850) 488-3077 (FAX) www.ethics.state.fl.us

State of Florida
COMMISSION ON ETHICS
P.O. Drawer 15709
Tallahassee, Florida 32317-5709

325 John Knox Road Building E, Suite 200 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

"A Public Office is a Public Trust"

VERIFICATION AND RECEIPT OF SUBMISSION TO THE ELECTRONIC FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FILING SYSTEM

This Verification and Receipt of Submission acknowledges that the Commissions on Ethics received a submission through its electronic financial disclosure filing system.

Filer Name: Mr William J Nicholson

Filer PID #: 267047

Date Filed: 5/2/2024

Disclosure Received: 2023 Statement of Financial Interests

Filing ID: 946653

Receipt Print Date: 5/2/2024

The foregoing is a true and accurate depiction of information contained in the electronic financial disclosure filing system held by the Florida Commission on Ethics.

This Verification and Receipt of Submission complies with Sections 112.3144(4) and 112.3145(2)(c), Florida Statutes, and, in accordance with those statutes, it may be presented to any qualifying officer by an incumbent in an elective office or any candidate holding another position subject to an annual filing requirement.

This Verification and Receipt of Submission is not a certification that the form submitted is complete or that the information entered in the form by the filer is true or correct. This Verification and Receipt of Submission is system generated, is created automatically, and its issuance does not indicate that the submission by the filer has been reviewed by Commission staff.

To see the filer's disclosure, visit https://disclosure.floridaethics.gov/PublicSearch/Filings. For questions regarding this Verification and Receipt of Submission, please contact the Florida Commission on Ethics at (850) 488-7864.

General Information

Name:

Mr William J Nicholson

Address:

24471 Terzetto Ln Unit 501, Bonita Spgs, FL 34134

PID 267047

County:

Lee

AGENCY INFORMATION

Organization

Suborganization

Title

Bayside Improvement Community Development Board of Supervisors

CANDIDATE FOR

Position

Agency Name

Position sought or held

Special District

Bayside Improvement Community

Development District

Supervisor

Disclosure Period

THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUR FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023.

Primary Sources of Income

PRIMARY SOURCE OF INCOME (Over \$2,500) (Major sources of income to the reporting person) (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

Name of Source of Income	Source's Address	Description of the Source's Principal Business Activity
Ecolab	St. Paul, MN	Pension
Dial Corp	Scottsdale, AZ	Pension
5th / 3rd Bank	Estero	Money Market Interest
Federal Government	Washington DC	Social Security
Schwab	Westlake, TX	Dividends & Interest
Ameriprise	Minneapolis, MN	Dividends & Interest
Synchrony Bank	Stamford, CT	CD Interest
FineMark Bank & Trust	Ft Myers, FL	Dividends & Interest

Secondary Sources of Income

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME (Major customers, clients, and other sources of income to businesses owned by the reporting person) (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

Name of Business Entity	Name of Major Sources of Business' Income	Address of Source	Principal Business Activity of Source
N/A			

Real Property

REAL PROPERTY (Land, buildings owned by the reporting person) (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

Location/Description

N/A

Primary Sources of Idcome

A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY AND A SECT

Afternation of the stage of the form with low in

	Name of Source of Income	5 2 2 3 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5	Description of the Source's Practical Business Activity
	risja (1	5 8	4" (g) "4
	20.10		
	drug to . \ n .'		or no gardaxin sagain in
	eder Save norm	Ca yel D	
	dpwrc 3	A) 9 g :	
· ·	1320p. hA	40 A. H. Pari 1981	
	- S. Brandunye	7.7	Den. 1
	5 1 1 2 mil 48 - 15 Mg - 1	1. 96.	1811826 1 3

Secondary Sources of Income

SECONDARY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE MELTING OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Principal Business A tryity of Fource	Lerze Address of Source	Name of Milgo Sou	Name of Business Entity
			ATT D

Real Property

BLALL TO LEGISLAND STREET, THE STREET, AND STREET, AND

A THE LANCE OF MIND HISPARISH PRINCIPLE PRINCIPLE IN THE PRINCIPLE OF THE

Location/Description

AVA

Intangible Personal Property

INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY (Stocks, bonds, certificates of deposit, etc. over\$10,000) (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

Type of Intangible	Business Entity to Which the Property Relates	
Stocks & Bonds	FineMark Bank & Trust	
Stocks & Bonds	Schwab	
Annuity	Ameriprise	
CD's	Synchrony Bank	
Money Market	5th / 3rd Bank	

Liabilities

LIABILITIES (Major debts valued over \$10,000): (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

Name of Creditor	Address of Creditor
N/A	

Interests in Specified Businesses

INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES (Ownership or positions in certain types of businesses) (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

Business	Entity	#	1

N/A

Training

Based on the office or position you hold, the certification of training required under Section 112.3142, F.S., is not applicable to you for this form year.

Signature of Filer

William J Nicholson

Digitally signed: 05/02/2024

Filed with COE: 05/02/2024

CANDIDATE OATH	*24JUN04PMU32150EL==C=11
NONPARTISAN OFFICE (Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate) Check box only if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:	
Write-in candidate	OFFICE HOE ONLY
	OFFICE USE ONLY
Cand	idate Oath
Name to appear on ballot: WILLIAM J NI	
Check box if two last names without hy	
Check box if name includes nickname. (For use of a nic	ckname, you must complete the Nickname Affidavit on reverse side.)
I swear or affirm that I am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COD OF SUPERVISOR
i swear or annur that rain a candidate for the nonpartisan onice t	(Office) (District #)
,; I am a qualified elect	or ofCounty, Florida;
(Circuit #) (Group or Seat #)	
Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State	gn pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the of Florida.
Statement of Outstandi	ing Fines, Fees, or Penalties
I owe outstanding fines, fees, or penalties, that cumulatively exceed YES, I Do.	ed \$250, for ethics or campaign finance violations (s. 99.021(1)(d), F.S.). NO, I Do Not
If you do, you must also specify the amount owed and each e	ntity that levied the same on the reverse side.
A	
Signature of Candidate Telephone Numb	50.00 BORNSON FEEL SYSTEM SANDERS AND SAND
Address of Legal Residence City	SULTA SPRINGS FL 34134 ZIP Code
	11/1/1/1/1/
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF	Signature of Notary Public Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of	
online notarization OR physical presence	
this U day of JUNE , 20 14	SUNNAH SHAIKH Commission # HH 256520
Personally Known OR Produced Identification	Expires April 24, 2026
Type of Identification Produced:	
DS-DE 302NP (Eff. 10/2023)	Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.



Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) • www.lee.vote 08-15-2023

Canvassing Board Meeting Dates - August 20, 2024, Primary Election

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Tabulating Equipment or Voting Machines used at Early Voting and Election Day Precincts, and the Tabulating Equipment used for Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Wednesday, 07-24-24 at 9 AM

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- 9 AM Each Meeting (see below)
- Friday, 07-26-24 Monday, 07-29-24 Wednesday, 07-31-24
- Friday, 08-02-24 Monday, 08-05-24 Wednesday, 08-07-24
- Friday, 08-09-24 Monday, 08-12-24 Wednesday, 08-14-24
- Friday, 08-16-24 . Monday, 08-19-24

Election Day

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and Receive Preliminary Election Night Results:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- Tuesday, 08-20-24
 - o 9 AM, NOON, 3 PM, and 5 PM until finished

Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit 1st Unofficial Results, Submit Official Results, Certify the Election:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Friday, 08-23-24 at 8 AM

Post-Election Automated Independent Audit:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Monday, 08-26-24 at 9 AM

In the event of a machine or manual recount, the additional dates of 08-24-24 through 08-28-24 will apply.

Canvassing Board Meeting Dates - November 5, 2024, General Election

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Tabulating Equipment or Voting Machines used at Early Voting and Election Day Precincts, the Tabulating Equipment used for Vote-by-Mail Ballots, and the Initial Canvass of Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Wednesday, 10-09-24 at 9 AM

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- 9 AM Each Meeting (see below)
- Friday, 10-11-24 Monday, 10-14-24 Wednesday, 10-16-24
- Friday, 10-18-24 Monday, 10-21-24 Wednesday, 10-23-24
- Friday, 10-25-24 Monday, 10-28-24 Wednesday, 10-30-24
- Friday, 11-01-24 . Monday, 11-04-24

Election Day

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and Receive Preliminary Election Night Results:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- Tuesday, 11-05-24
 - 9 AM, NOON, 3 PM, and 5 PM until finished

Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit 1st Unofficial Results:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Friday, 11-08-24 at 2 PM

Canvass of Overseas Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit Official Results, Certify the Election:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Friday, 11-15-24 at NOON

Post-Election Automated Independent Audit:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Monday, 11-18-24 at 9 AM

In the event of a machine or manual recount, the additional dates of 11-10-24 through 11-18-24 will apply.

I am a candidate for local office and have received a copy of the above schedules.

X Whichelson Signature	WILLMALLIN	CHOLSON 5/6/24
Signature	Print Name	Date